

No. 15-____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

KERRICK VAN TEAMER,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Florida Supreme Court

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI AND APPENDIX
BY PETITIONER STATE OF FLORIDA**

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General of Florida
Carolyn M. Snurkowski
Assistant Deputy Attorney
General
Jay Kubica*
Assistant Attorney General
jay.kubica@myfloridalegal.com
PL-01, The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
850-414-3300
Counsel for State of Florida
**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
OPINION BELOW.....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	13
A. Certiorari is Warranted Because the Florida Supreme Court’s Decision Constitutes a Misapplication of this Court’s Fourth Amendment Precedent by Holding That a Single Non-criminal Fact Does Not Warrant Reasonable Suspicion, and By Failing to Consider the Facts in the Light of the Detaining Officer’s Experience.....	13
B. This Case Presents an Excellent Vehicle to Resolve Conflicting Decisions on the Question of Whether a Discrepancy Between a Vehicle’s Color and the Color Indicated by the License Tag Attached to the Vehicle is Sufficient to Establish Reasonable Suspicion for a Temporary Detention Under the Fourth Amendment.....	16

C. The Issue Presented by This Case is Significant in That It's Resolution Will Affect Law Enforcement Practices in the Detection and Prevention of Crime.	16
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF CONTENTS TO APPENDIX

Petitioner’s Answer Brief in the Florida District Court of Appeal, First District.....	A-1 - A-36
Opinion Of The Florida District Court of Appeal, First District.....	B-1 - B-14
Petitioner’s Motion for Rehearing In The Florida District Court Of Appeal, First District	C-1 - C-5
Opinion Of The Florida District Court of Appeal, First District, On Motion For Rehearing	D-1 - D-14
Petitioner’s Initial Brief In The Florida Supreme Court	E-1 - E-33
Petitioner’s Reply Brief In The Florida Supreme Court	F-1 - F-13
Opinion of the Florida Supreme Court.....	G-1 - G-25
Petitioner’s July 18, 2014, Motion For Rehearing In The Florida Supreme Court.....	H-1 - H-6
November 19, 2014, Florida Supreme Court Order Denying Petitioner’s Motion For Rehearing	I-1
Transcript Of Circuit Court Hearing on Respondent’s Motion To Suppress.....	J-1 - J-61
Circuit Court Order Denying Respondent’s Motion to Suppress	K-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aders v. State</i> , 67 So.3d 368 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011)	5, 17
<i>Andrews v. State</i> , 658 S.E.2d 126 (Ga. Ct. App. 2008).....	13, 17
<i>Florida v. Casal</i> , 462 U.S. 637 (1983).....	12
<i>Florida v. Harris</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1050 (2013)	6
<i>Florida v. J.L.</i> , 529 U.S. 266 (2000).....	13
<i>Florida v. Meyers</i> , 466 U.S. 380 (1984).....	13
<i>Florida v. Royer</i> , 460 U.S. 491 (1983).....	13
<i>Hayes v. Florida</i> , 470 U.S. 811 (1985).....	13
<i>Ornelas v. U.S.</i> , 517 U.S. 690 (1996).....	7
<i>Schneider v. State</i> , 2014 Ark. App. 711 (Ark. Ct. App. 2014)	13, 17

<i>Smith v. State</i> , 713 N.E.2d 338 (Ind. Ct. App. 1999)	13, 14, 17
<i>State v. Creel</i> , 2012 WL 9494147 (Idaho Ct. App. 2012)	14
<i>Teamer v. State</i> , 151 So. 3d 421, (Fla. July 3, 2014),	passim
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	10
<i>Thammasack v. State</i> , 747 S.E.2d 877 (Ga. Ct. App. 2013)	13
<i>U.S. v. Arvizu</i> , 534 U.S. 266 (2002)	7, 8
<i>U.S. v. Brignoni-Ponce</i> , 422 U.S. 873 (1975)	8
<i>U.S. v. Cortez</i> , 449 U.S. 411 (1981)	7
<i>U.S. v. Rodgers</i> , 656 F.3d 1023 (9th Cir. 2011)	15
<i>U.S. v. Sokolow</i> , 490 U.S. 1 (1989)	7, 8
<i>U.S. v. Uribe</i> , 709 F.3d 646 (7th Cir. 2013)	15, 16

<i>Van Teamer v. State</i> , 108 So.3d 664 (Fla. 1st DCA 2013)	5, 14, 17
<i>Whren v. U.S.</i> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996).....	10

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	1
U.S. Const. amend XIV, § 1	2
28 U.S.C. §1257(a)	1
Art. 1, § 12 of the Fla. Const.....	2, 12
§ 320.261, Fla. Stat.....	9
